OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Termination of the agreement for convenience with Directions for Mental Health Inc.					
	d/b/a Directions for Living, Inc. for the Pinellas County Empowerment Team 2.0.					
Granicus ID#	24-0755	Reference #	22-0292-P	Date	5/1/24	

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review								
CIP	Grant		Other	Х	Revenue	Project		

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	N	Original Amount	\$1,942,500.00				
Fund(s)	0001	Amount of Change (+/-)	\$0				
Cost Center(s)	301130	Total Amount	\$1,942,500.00				
Program(s)	1569	Amount Available	Total: \$497,220.94				
Account(s) 5340001 Included in		Included in Applicable	v				
Fiscal Year(s)	FY24 & FY25	Budget? (Y/N)	T				
Description & Comments							

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) Human Services is requesting Approval of the termination of the agreement for convenience with Directions for Mental Health Inc. d/b/a Directions for Living, Inc. for the Pinellas County Empowerment Team (PCET) 2.0.

- On April 5, 2024, Directions for Living, Inc. communicated that they were no longer able to provide services as originally proposed in response to the request for proposal. Given the nature of this program and the population it serves, Human Services recommends terminating it for convenience.
- Throughout the term of the contract, the County and Directions met bi-weekly to support program implementation.
- The Board of County Commissioners awarded this contract on November 15, 2022, for the staff of PCET 2.0 to provide intensive case management to clients identified by Pinellas County Human Services who have severe and persistent mental illness and have disproportionately accessed public resources, such as the public crisis stabilization unit/receiving facility and the County jail.

Contract No. 22-0292-P in the total approved amount of \$1,942,500.00.

Fiscal Impact:

Estimated three-year expenditure not to exceed:\$1,942,500.00Annual not-to-exceed amount:\$ 647,500.00

There is a total of \$497,220.94 unexpended in FY24 and department is currently working on how to utilize to leverage community needs.

Analyst: Toni Merrill

Ok to Sign: 🔀